

## **SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE**

RESOLUTION NO. 93-55

OF THE

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with conducting the business of the Squaxin Island Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Council firmly believes that education is a true priority to insure the survival of future generations of American Indians and;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Tribal Council is in full favor of the Educational Pilot Project for At-Risk-Indian Youth and the establishment of the Case Management Team for that project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that that team will consist of Tom Simon, Ruth Creekpaum, Mark Snyder, Eleanor Krise of Squaxin Island, Ancy Hellickson of Shelton Schools and Cathy Simmons, Bordeaux Counselor, and that the Consultants will be Brenda Dorsey, Tiff Barrett and Bordeaux Principal, Dr. Fred Ebey.

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this // day of August, 1993, at which a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of for, and \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ against with \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ abstentions.

David Lopeman,

2 hairman

David Johns, Vice-Chairman

Attested by:

Mike Peters, Secretary